

PUR-1360
City - County Landfill Gas Mitigation

				Sterns, Conrad and Schmidt Consulting Engineers, Inc. Reston, VA		EnviroTrac Ltd. Yaphank, NY		Kinsley Construction, Inc. York, PA	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Civil Works	LS	1	\$251,070.00	\$251,070.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$619,000.00	\$619,000.00
2	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$59,706.00	\$59,706.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	Underground Utilities	LS	1	\$32,355.00	\$32,355.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	Soil-Bentonite Barrier Wall	VSF	47,000	\$17.50	\$822,500.00	\$17.40	\$817,800.00	\$11.75	\$552,250.00
5	Vertical Passive Vents	EA	37	\$2,956.00	\$109,372.00	\$2,500.00	\$92,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$96,200.00
Total Base Bid (Items 1 through 5)				\$1,275,003.00		\$1,292,300.00		\$1,337,450.00	
C-1	Contingent Unclassified Excavation	CY	50	\$13.50	\$675.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
C-2	Contingent Excavation of Buries Waste and Transport to 40 West Landfill	TON	50	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
C-3	Contingent General Soil Fill	CY	50	\$82.00	\$4,100.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
C-4	Contingent Class I Riprap	CY	50	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
C-5	Bentonite	TON	1	\$363.00	\$363.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Total Contingent Bid Items (C-1 through C-5)				12,638.00		\$17,400.00		\$16,800.00	
Total Sum Bid for Base Items 1 Through 5 PLUS Contingent Items C-1 through C-5				1,287,641.00		\$1,309,700.00		\$1,354,250.00	